
No. 18-548 

ADORERS OF THE BLOOD OF CHRIST, 
UNITED STATES PROVINCE, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

FEDERAL ENERGY 
REGULATORY COMMISSION, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT 

On this 26th day ofNovember, 2018, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify 
that this MOTION OF THE RUTHERFORD INSTITUTE FOR LEAVE TO FILE 
AN AMICUS BRIEF AND AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF THE 
PETITIONERS was sent this same day via First Class, Certified mail, to the 
Supreme Court of the United States. I further certify that I have served by First 
Class mail and email this same date the required copies to the parties listed below: 

J. Dwight Yoder 
Counsel of Record 
Sheila V. O'Rourke 
Gibbel Kraybill & Hess LLP 
2933 Lititz Pike 
P .O. Box 5349 
Lancaster, PA 17606 
717-291-1700 
dyoder@gkh.com 
Counsel for Petitioners 

Susanna Y. Chu 
Robert H. Solomon 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 1st Street, N.E. 
Room 9A-01 
Washington, DC 20426 
202-502-8464 
Susanna. Chu@ferc.gov 
robert.solomon@ferc.gov 
Counsel for Respondents Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission and Commissioner Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission 

Patrick F. Nugent 
Sean T. O'Neill 
John F. Stoviak 
Saul Ewing Arnst ein & Lehr 
1500 Market Street 
Centre Square West, 38th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 



215-972-7134 
patrick.nugent@saul.com 
soneill@saul.com 
J ohn.Stoviak@saul.com 

and 

Elizabeth U. Witmer 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr 
1200 Liberty Ridge Drive 
Suite 200 
Wayne, PA 19087 
610-251-5062 
ewitmer@saul.com 
Counsel for Respondent Transcontinental Gas Pipe 
Line Co. LLC 

Noel Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ .gov 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this 26th day of November, 2018. 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ) 
CITY OF RICHMOND ) 

g 
Legal mting, Inc. 

reet, Suite 100 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
(804) 644-04 77 

to-wit: 

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 26th day ofNovember, 2018, and 
attested that the foregoing affidavit is true and exact to the best of his knowledge 
and belief •'''"'"'''• . ,, A ,,, 
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